
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12204 12021 11728 11563 11370 11185 11018 10868 10764 10695 10687 10719 10905 11136 10992 11066 11481 12497 13206 13681 14100 14464 14746 14844 314,335
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 312
CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 740

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 686 681 681 683 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 16,525
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 686 681 681 683 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 16,525
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 686 681 681 683 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 16,525
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 686 681 681 683 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,738
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 686 681 681 683 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,738
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 692 686 681 681 683 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,738
PKLGU2(mfo 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 280 6721
CBPSBK1B 139 134 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT139(D 219 219 219 219 219 209 198 193 190 185 184 186 194 204 197 200 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4865.5
KLPPGT14(D 219 219 219 219 219 209 198 193 190 185 184 186 194 204 197 200 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4865.5
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 209 198 193 190 185 184 186 194 204 197 200 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,122
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 160 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 160 160 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,863
PAKABK1A 106 101 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 116 116 115 117 123 123 2,631
PAKABK2A 106 101 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 116 116 115 117 123 123 2,631
PAKABK2B 106 101 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 116 116 115 117 123 123 2,630
PAKABK4A 110 105 107 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 117 122 121 121 124 125 125 2,738
PAKABK4B 110 105 107 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 117 122 121 121 124 125 125 2,737
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 357 319 287 266 258 251 250 250 250 260 278 265 269 330 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,065
PGPSBK3B(D 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 105 130 130 130 130 130 130 2637
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 191 151 130 130 130 130 159 216 183 206 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,917
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 191 150 130 130 130 130 159 216 181 206 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,916
SGB3GT31 197 143 181 132 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,361
SGB3GT32 197 143 180 132 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,360
SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 143 189 180 176 206 217 217 3,721
SKSPBK1 344 300 329 293 265 240 225 218 212 210 210 210 220 234 223 226 273 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,509
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 319 285 260 251 244 234 232 238 253 275 259 264 324 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,932
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 318 283 260 251 244 234 232 238 253 274 259 264 324 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,825
TJGSBK2B(D 348 347 348 340 304 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 317 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,909
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PLPSGT12 216 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,564
SGRIGT21(DF 200 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 206 206 206 3316.5
PAKABK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 113 116 116 115 117 123 123 1,823
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189 180 176 206 217 217 2,542
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 189 182 178 208 217 217 2,374
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 139 139 1,877
PDPSGT1(DF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 910
PDPSGT2(DF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 910
TJGSBK2A(D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,826
PDPSGT3(DF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 805
PDPSGT4(DF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 770
PTEKGT1A(D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 75 70 563
PTEKGT1B(D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 75 70 528
PTEKGT2B(D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 75 70 493
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 98 93 511
SRDGGT1(DF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 98 93 472
PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 82 295
PKLGGT8(DF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 87 81 154
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 68 100 100 100 100 100 1,968
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 100 100 100 100 100 1,367
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,334
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,332
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 839
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 170
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 192
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 0 150 1,100
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 25 450
KNRG 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 800
CEND 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 930 1113 984 1149 1342 1527 1694 1844 1948 2017 2025 1993 1807 1576 1720 1646 1322 945 910 961 950 1097 1000 986 29,589

TOTAL GEN 12129 11946 11653 11488 11295 11110 10943 10793 10689 10620 10612 10644 10830 11061 10917 10991 11406 12422 13131 13606 14025 14389 14671 14769 312,563
*** SYPS U1 & U2 on TAAC test for at least 4 hours (min 50MW)

16-Oct-12
Tuesday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14688 14445 14300 14515 14817 15082 15040 15018 15034 14962 14676 14153 13686 13491 13702 14282 14203 14168 13977 13813 13431 13379 13072 12795 314,335
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 312
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 740

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,525
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,525
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,525
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,738
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,738
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,738
PKLGU2(mfo 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6721
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT139(D 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4865.5
KLPPGT14(D 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4865.5
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,122
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,863
PAKABK1A 120 115 104 114 115 115 116 116 116 117 123 113 109 103 109 115 114 114 115 114 113 115 114 108 2,631
PAKABK2A 120 115 104 114 115 115 116 116 116 117 123 113 109 103 109 115 114 114 115 114 113 115 114 108 2,631
PAKABK2B 120 115 104 114 115 115 116 116 116 117 123 113 109 103 108 114 114 114 115 114 113 115 114 108 2,630
PAKABK4A 125 120 107 118 120 120 121 121 121 123 125 118 113 105 112 119 118 119 119 118 117 120 119 111 2,738
PAKABK4B 125 120 106 118 120 120 121 121 121 123 125 118 112 105 112 119 118 119 119 118 117 120 119 111 2,737
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,065
PGPSBK3B(D 130 127 95 109 123 124 130 130 130 130 130 106 95 95 95 118 112 119 120 112 105 127 117 95 2637
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,917
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,916
SGB3GT31 213 213 173 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 162 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 210 4,361
SGB3GT32 213 213 173 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 162 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 209 4,360
SGRIGT23 217 172 130 151 167 168 181 180 181 203 217 145 130 130 130 162 154 161 163 154 145 172 160 130 3,721
SKSPBK1 350 350 322 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 313 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,509
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,932
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,825
TJGSBK2B(D 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7908.5
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,564
SGRIGT21(DF 206 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 203 206 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3316.5
PAKABK1B 119 115 104 114 115 115 116 116 116 117 123 113 109 102 108 114 114 114 115 114 113 115 114 108 1,823
SGRIGT11 217 172 130 151 167 166 180 180 181 202 217 145 130 130 130 162 154 161 163 153 145 172 160 130 2,542
SGRIGT22 217 170 90 129 160 162 181 180 181 203 217 119 90 90 90 150 137 149 153 136 118 170 148 0 2,374
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 1,877
PDPSGT1(DF 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 910
PDPSGT2(DF 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 910
TJGSBK2A(D 60 120 250 301 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 3825.5
PDPSGT3(DF 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 805
PDPSGT4(DF 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 770
PTEKGT1A(D 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 563
PTEKGT1B(D 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 528
PTEKGT2B(D 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 493
SRDGGT2 79 75 70 74 75 75 76 76 76 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 511
SRDGGT1(DF 79 75 70 74 75 75 76 76 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 472
PKLGGT9 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 295
PKLGGT8(DF 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 154
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 77 60 60 1,968
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 77 0 0 1,367
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 77 0 0 1,334
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 74 0 0 1,332
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 84 79 70 76 78 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 839
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 84 79 70 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 84 77 70 76 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 192
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 150 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 1,100
SYPS 1 100 100 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 16 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 60 10 10 10 30 70 55 60 55 55 40 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 6 1 21 76 76 76 76 28 1 1 1 1 800
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 23 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1115 1318 1593 1428 1087 990 935 953 937 908 924 1023 1190 1385 1178 998 977 903 985 999 1013 926 933 993 29,589

TOTAL GEN 14617 14374 14229 14444 14746 15011 14969 14947 14963 14891 14605 14082 13615 13420 13627 14207 14128 14093 13902 13738 13356 13304 12997 12720 312,563
*** SYPS U1 & U2 on TAAC test for at least 4 hours (min 50MW)




